## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MOBILEIRON, INC., Petitioner,

v.

BLACKBERRY LIMITED, Patent Owner.

CASE NO. IPR2021-00162

U.S. Patent No. 8,442,489 B2

Issue Date: May 14, 2013

Title: System and Method for Configuring Devices for Secure

Operations

#### PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner, MobileIron, Inc. hereby appoints Goodwin Procter LLP and the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *Inter Partes* Review:

Load	<b>Counsel:</b>	
Leau	Counsel.	

Sanjeet Dutta

Registration No. 46,145

Goodwin Procter LLP

601 Marshall Street

Redwood City, CA 94063

Email: sdutta@goodwinlaw.com

Tel: (650) 752-3100

Fax: (650) 853-1038

#### **Backup Counsel:**

Rachel Walsh (pro hac vice application

to be submitted)

Goodwin Procter LLP

Three Embarcadero Center, 24th Floor

San Francisco, California 94111

Email: rwalsh@goodwinlaw.com

Tel.: (415) 733-6000

Fax: (415) 677-9041

## **Backup Counsel:**

I. Neel Chatterjee (pro hac vice

application to be submitted)

Goodwin Procter LLP

601 Marshall Street

Redwood City, CA 94063

Email: nchatterjee@goodwinlaw.com

Tel: (650) 752-3100

Fax: (650) 853-1038

### **Backup Counsel:**

Monte M.F. Cooper (pro hac vice

application to be submitted)

Goodwin Procter LLP

601 Marshall Street

Redwood City, CA 94063

Email: mcooper@goodwinlaw.com

Tel: (650) 752-3100

Fax: (650) 853-1038



The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner MobileIron, Inc.

Date: November 4, 2020

Drew Hallin

Name: Drew Hallin

Title: General Counsel, MobileIron, Inc.



# CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and complete copy of the attached

**PETITIONER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY** was served on November 5, 2020

by Federal Express Next Business Day Delivery on the Patent Owner at the correspondence address of record for the subject patent as listed on PAIR:

BLACKBERRY LIMITED (DIRECT PRACTICE) (US TEAM)
ATTN: PATENT TEAM
2200 UNIVERSITY AVENUE EAST
WATERLOO ON N2K 0A7

John C. Hueston Moez M. Kaba Hueston Hennigan LLP 523 west 6th Street, Suite 400 Los Angeles, CA 90014

Dated: November 5, 2020 By: /Sanjeet Dutta /

Sanjeet Dutta (Reg. No. 46,145)

Goodwin Procter LLP 601 Marshall Street Redwood City, CA 94063

Email: sdutta@goodwinlaw.com

Phone: (650) 752-3100 Fax: (650) 853-1038

Lead Counsel for Petitioner

